warrants and represents that he is not a spouse and will not be a spouse as at the time of the 
advance of the Loan Amount (as hereinafter defined). 

4. LOAN AMOUNT: The Borrower agrees to borrow, and the Lender agrees to 
lend to the Borrower the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND 
($280,000.00) DOLLARS (the “Loan Amount”). The Loan Amount to be advanced to 
the Borrower in this Commitment shall not exceed 50% of the fair market value of the 
Property. 

5.  COMMITMENT FEE: The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that concurrently 
upon acceptance of this Commitment, the Lender shall be deemed to have earned its non-

[...]

(i) The Lender/Mortgagee shall deduct from the advance of the Loan Amount as 
contemplated pursuant to this Commitment and withhold throughout the term of the 
Commitment and the Security, including without limitation, the First Mortgage, an amount 
equal to Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000.00) Dollars, as security for the due, faithful and 
timely performance by the Borrower/Mortgagor, of the terms, covenants and agreements 
of this Commitment, the Security, including without limitation, the First Mortgage, 
including without limitation, the payment of all interest payments owing and accruing